

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3306 OF 2001

GARU RAM

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHUNI LAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 20/01/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.D. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated by the learned counsel that the winning candidate- respondent No. 1 herein is dead and it is not necessary to substitute him.

Four weeks' time peremptorily is granted to comply with the office report failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed without further notice to the Court.

(Meenu Sethi)
ta Bhardwaj)

(Pushap La

aster
Court Master

Court M

Signed order is placed on the file

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3306/2001

Garu Ram
Appellant

...

VERSUS

Chuni Lal & Ors.
Respondents

...

O R D E R

It is stated by the learned counsel that the winning candidate-
respondent No. 1

herein is dead and it is not necessary to substitute him.

Four weeks' time peremptorily is granted to comply with
the office report failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed
without further notice to the Court.

.....J.

(S.B.SI

NHA)

.....J.

(P.K.BALASUBRAMANYAN)

New Delhi,

January 20, 2006.